AGENDA
ROCKY POINT PUBLIC SCHOOLS
BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING
December 17,2012

I Meeting called to Order:

Present: Michael Nofi, President
Diane Burke, Vice President
John Lessler, Trustee
Kathleen Heggers, Trustee
Scott Reh, Trustee
Michael F. Ring, Ed.D., Superintendent of Schools
Deborah De Luca, Ed.D., Assistant Superintendent
Gregory Hilton, School Business Official
Susan Wilson, Executive Director for Educational Services
Mary Berretta, Assistant District Clerk

Absent: Patricia Jones, District Clerk

Executive Session

At PM motion made and seconded to adjourn to Executive Session to
discuss
Motion 2™ Vote
The Board returned to Open Session at PM.
Pledge of Allegiance

e Superintendent’s Report
II Minutes

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Minutes of the following Board of Education meeting be
accepted as presented: Regular Meeting, November 19, 2012.

Motion 2nd Vote

I Treasurer’s Report

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education accepts the Treasurer’s Report for the
month of November 2012 as presented.

Motion 2nd Vote




IV Extra-Classroom Activity Account Treasurer Report

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education accepts the Extra-Classroom Activity
Treasurer Report for the month of November 2012 as presented.

Motion o™ Vote

\% Financial Reports

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education accepts the Financial Reports for the
month of November 2012 as presented.

Motion 2 Vote

VI Budget Transfer Summary — November 2012

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
the Board of Education accepts the November 2012 Budget Transfer Summary.

Motion 2 Vote

VII Internal Claims Audit Report — November 2012

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
the Board of Education accepts the November 2012 Internal Claims Audit Report.

Motion o Vote

VIII Surplus Items

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
the Board of Education approves for surplus the following attached list.

Motion nd Vote

IX Surplus Textbooks

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
the Board of Education approves for surplus the following attached lists of textbooks.

Motion 2™ Vote

X Sale of 1998 Chevrolet Venture through Auctions International

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
the Board of Education approves the sale of the 1998 Chevrolet Venture Mini Van, VIN



number 1GNDX03E5WD259418, for $410.00, the highest bid, through Auctions
International, Inc.

Motion 2nd Vote

XI Resolution to Authorize Natural Gas Purchase through Suffolk
County Natural Gas - RFP 2012-2013

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
the Board of Education approves the attached resolution to authorize the purchase of
natural gas through Suffolk County Natural Gas — RFP 2012-2013, as per the attached.

Motion 2nd Vote

XTI Adoption of the Amended 2012-2013 School Calendar

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
the Board of Education adopts the amended 2012-2013 school calendar as presented.

Motion 2 Vote

XIII Memorandum of Agreement between the Board of Education and the
Rocky Point Teachers’ Association

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
the Board of Education authorizes the President of the Board of Education to execute a
Memorandum of Agreement between the District and the Rocky Point Teachers’
Association for the purpose of revising the 2012-2013 school calendar.

Motion 2nd Vote

X1V Approval of the 2012-2015 Collective Bargaining Agreement between
the Board of Education of the Rocky Point Union Free School District
and the Rocky Point Administrators’ Association

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
the Board of Education approves the Collective Bargaining Agreement for the period July
1, 2012 through June 30, 2015, between the Board of Education and the Rocky Point
Administrators’ Association. Be it further resolved that the Board authorizes the
President of the Board of Education to execute said Collective Bargaining Agreement on
behalf of the Board.

Motion 2™ Vote

XV Approval of Employment Agreement with Confidential Employee



BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
the Board of Education approves the employment agreement between the Board of
Education and Mrs. Loretta Sanchez. Be it further resolved that the Board authorizes the
President of the Board of Education to execute said employment agreement on behalf of
the Board.

Motion 2m Vote
XVI Committees on Special Education/Preschool Special Education
Recommendations

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
the Board of Education votes to arrange for appropriate services pursuant to the
recommendations of Schedule 12-17-12-A and Schedule 12-17-12- B.

Motion 2 Vote

XVIl Personnel

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
the Board of Education accepts the attached Personnel changes.

Motion 2nd Vote
At PM motion made and seconded to go into Executive Session to
discuss

Motion 2nd Vote

The Board returned to Open Session at

Adjournment

I move that the Board of Education adjourns the meeting at PM

Motion 2™ Vote































ROCKY POINT UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT
FINANCE REPORTS
FOR THE MONTH ENDED NOVEMBER 2012

BOARD MEETING BOOK

TREASURER’S REPORT
EXTRA-CLASSROOM ACTIVITY TREASURER’S REPORT

REPORTS FILED IN DISTRICT CLERKS OFFICE:
CASH REPORT
CASH FLOW REPORT
GENERAL FUND
TRIAL BALANCE
REVENUE STATUS REPORT
APPR. BUDGET STATUS REPORT

CAFETERIA FUND
TRIAL BALANCE
REVENUE STATUS REPORT
APPR. BUDGET STATUS REPORT

FEDERAL FUND
TRIAL BALANCE
REVENUE STATUS REPORT
APPR. BUDGET STATUS REPORT

CAPITAL FUND
TRIAL BALANCE
REVENUE STATUS REPORT
APPR. BUDGET STATUS REPORT

TRUST AND AGENCY FUND
TRIAL BALANCE

SCHOLARSHIP FUND
TRIAL BALANCE

DEBT SERVICE FUND
TRIAL BALANCE
REVENUE STATUS REPORT

STUDENT ACTIVITY
TRIAL BALANCE




Rocky Point Union Free School District
Treasurer’s Report
For the Month Ended: November 30, 2012




Rocky Point Union Free School District
Treasurer's Report
General Fund - Money Market A204
As of November 30, 2012

Reconciled Balance as of: 10/31/2012 102,921.97
Receipts:
Interest 42.30

42.30
Disbursements: 0.00

0.00
Total available balance per General Ledger as of: 11/30/2012 102,964.27
Bank Balance as of: 11/30/2012 102,964.27

0.00

Prepared by: W Reviewed by: g

Date: 12/6/2012 Date: 12/6/2042







Rocky Point Union Free School District
Treasurer's Report
General Fund A2006

As of November 30, 2012

Reconciled Balance as of:  10/31/2012 2,967,206.80
Receipts:
0.00
Disbursements:
0.00
Total available balance per General Ledger as of: 11/30/2012 2,967,206.90
Bank Balance as of: 11/30/2012 2,967,206.90

Prepared by:. é é /5 Wa Reviewed by:

Date: 12/3/2012 Date: 12/3/20



MultiDay Balance Report A 2000 Page 1 of 1

MultiDay Balance Report -- for Linda Bilski

Date range: Nov 01, 2012 thru Nov 30, 2012 Ge
on
03
at
02

Bank Name TD Bank

~Account Name: Rocky Point UFSD (USD)

= Account Summ;\;y Amount
Opening Ledger (as of 11/01/2012) $2,967;2—66.96
Total Credits $0.00
Total Debits $0.00

Closing Ledger (as of 11/30/2012) $2,967,206.90

https://treasurydirect.soc.tdbank.com/bbw/flowctl.cfm?n=17835944232313845& event=showReport 12/3/2012






Rocky Point Union Free School District
Treasurer's Report
Account's Payable A2007
As of November 30, 2012

Reconciled Balance as of: 10/31/2012 1,030,523.01
Receipts:

0.00
Disbursements:

0.00
Total available balance per General Ledger as of: 11/30/2012 1,030,523.01
Bank Balance as of: 11/30/2012 1,030,648.01
Less: Outstanding Checks (125.00)
Adjusted Bank Balance as of :  11/30/2012 1,030,523.01

Prepared by: Q%/AJ‘JJ M—/ Reviewed by:

Date: 12/3/2012 Date:




MultiDay Balance Report PR Page 1 of 1
AoV /

MultiDay Balance Report -- for Linda Bilski

Date range: Nov 01, 2012 thru Nov 30, 2012 Ge
on
03
at
03

Bank Name TD Bank

Account Name: General Fund Accounts Payable (USD)

u: Account SUI"nma& Amount
Opening_Ledger (as of 11/01/26i2) $1,030,648.01
Total Credits ' $0.00
Total Debits $0.00

Closing Ledger (as of 11/30/2012) $1,030,648.01

https://treasurydirect.soc.tdbank.com/bbw/flowctl.cfm?n=43377506232525753 &event=showReport 12/3/2012









Rocky Point Union Free School District
Treasurer's Report
General Fund - investment A2008
As of November 30, 2012

293,000.00
463,793.06
154.71
1,710,882.71
1,056,560.58
2,590,912.67

Reconciled Balance as of: 10/31/2012
Receipts:
Mentor Teacher Grant 3,646.00
Federal Cafeteria Revenue 26,717.00
Title IIA Revenue 65,930.00
Title | Schl. Imp. Revenue 26,161.00
Title | A& D Revenue 186,019.00
Title IIA LEP 7,874.00
Lottery Grant 128,346.67
Federal IDEA 619 Grant 8,621.00
Interest 3,620.74
Disbursements:
Funding Transfer: Capital Fund
Funding Transfer: Debt Service
Funding Transfer: Scholarship Fund
Funding Transfer: Net Payroll
Funding Transfer: Payroll Deductions
Funding Transfer: AP Warrants
Total available balance per General Ledger as of:  11/30/2012

Bank Balance as of:

Prepared by: D%/Li.k W

11/30/2012

Reviewed by:

Date: 12/5/2012

Date:

13,929,003.77

456,935.41

(6,115,303.73)

8,270,635.45

8,270,635.45




ExportbDatal[7]

Direct inquiries to Customer Service
(877) 694-9111

ROCKY POINT UFSD
GENERAL FUND INVESTMENT ACCOUNT
90 ROCKY POINT YAPHANK RD
ROCKY POINT NY

Government Bking Cking w/i

DATE

11-06
11-06
11-08
11-13

11-15

11-16
11-19

11-19
11-19

Opening balanc
+Deposits/Cred
-Checks/Debits
-Service charg
+Interest paid
Ending balance
Days in Statem

Average Daily
Days 1n Earnin
Interest Earne

11778-8423

e
1ts

e

ent Period

0 ENCLOSURES

11-01-12
5
12

11-30-12
30

INTEREST INFORMATION

Balance
gs Period

Annual Percentage Yield Earned

Interest Paid
DESCRIPTION

Beginning Balance
Ronk transfer debit

Book transfer debit
Book transfer debit

ACH deposit

NYS 0OSC ACH

this Year

CHECK#

DEBITS

863,507.48
531,114.33
267,768.81

111312 ROCKY POINT SCHOOL DIS AP0000214148

ACH deposit

NYS 0OSC ACH

111512 ROCKY POINT SCHOOL DIS AP0000216797

Book transfer debit

ACH deposit

NYS 0SC ACH

1446,582.35

111912 ROCKY POINT SCHOOL DIS AP0000220886

rnnk trancfer debit

Book transfer debit

847,375.23
525,446.25

Page 1

Aaocl

Page

13,929,003.
453,314,
6,115,308.
3,620.

8,270,635

11,041, 320.
3,620.

0.

58,741.

CREDITS

8,621.00

128,346.67

3,646.00

1 of 2

77
67
73

74
.45

BALANCE

13,929,003.
13,065,496.

12,534,381.
12,266,613.
12,275,234.

12,403,580.

10,956,998.
10,960,644.

10,113,269.
9,587,822.

77
29

96
15
15

82

47
47

24
99






Rocky Point Union Free Schoo! District
Treasurer's Report
General Fund - Operating A2009
As of November 30, 2012

Reconciled Balance as of:  10/31/2012 2,000,000.00
Receipts:

0.00
Disbursements:

000

Total available balance per General Ledger as of: 11/30/2012 2,000,000.00
Bank Balance as of:  11/30/2012 2,000,000.00

0.00

Prepared by: MW Reviewed by: A’L?

Date: 12/4/2012 Date: 12/4/12012




Exportbataf2]

Direct inquiries to Customer Service
(877) 694-9111

ROCKY POINT UFSD
OPERATING ACCOUNT

90 ROCKY POINT YAPHANK RD
ROCKY POINT NY 11778-8423

Government Banking Checking

Opening balance

+Deposits/Credits

-Checks/Debits

-Service charge

Ending balance

Days in Statement Period
END OF STATEMENT

0 ENCLOSURES

11-01-12
0
0

11-30-12
30

Page 1

Page 1 of

2,000,000.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
2,000,000.00






Rocky Point Union Free School District
Treasurer's Report
General Fund - AP Checking A2010
As of November 30, 2012

Reconciled Balance as of: 10/31/2012 1,034,466.67
Receipts:

Ticket Sales 775.00

Driver Ed 200.00

Donation 50.00

Community Ed 395.00

Lost Book 4.79

11 12 Sub Reimbursement 2,400.00

Medicaid Reimbursement 8,259.14

Suffolk Zone Dinner 150.00

B.Pitera Health Document 0.95

Funding Transfer 2,580,912.67

Interest 496.67

2,603,644.22

Disbursements:

Cash Disbursements 2,590,912.67

(2,590,912.67)

Total available balance per General Ledger as of: 11/30/2012 1,047,198.22
Bank Balance as of: 11/30/2012 1,911,143.70
Less: Outstanding Checks (863,850.27)
Add: Deposit in Transit 4.79
Adjusted Bank Balance as of: 11/30/2012 1,047,198.22

Prepared by: (Q{»&W Reviewed by: f’ // m /uA.z % 4

Date: 12/5/2012 Date: 1 #5/201 2 /




ExportData[8]

Direct inquiries to Customer Service
(877) 694-9111

ROCKY POINT UFSD

GENERAL FUND CHECKING

90 ROCKY POINT YAPHANK RD
ROCKY POINT NY 11778-8423

173 ENCLOSURES

Government Bking Cking w/i

Opening balance 11-01-12
+Deposits/Credits 12
-Checks/Debits 173
-Service charge

+Interest paid

Ending balance 11-30-12
Days 1n Statement Period 30

INTEREST INFORMATION
Average Daily Balance
Days in Earnings Period
Interest Earned

Annual Percentage Yield Earned
Interest Paid this Year
DATE DESCRIPTION CHECK# DEBITS
Beginning Balance

11-01 check withdrawal 93078 36,220.22
11-01 check withdrawal 93085 804.69
11-01 check withdrawal 93040 360.00
11-01 check withdrawal 93100 229.42
11-01 check withdrawal 93097 23.27
11-02 check withdrawal 92765 334.00
11-02 check withdrawal 93041 322.12
11-02 check withdrawal 93072 284.40
11-02 Check withdrawal 93039 249.52
11-02 check withdrawal 93095 203.00
11-02 Check withdrawal 92955 125.00
11-02 check withdrawal 93056 84.99
11-02 check withdrawal 93064 23.27
11-05 check withdrawal 93092 1,384.02
11-05 check withdrawal 93030 359.94
11-05 check withdrawal 93080 171.00
11-05 check withdrawal 92896 15.00
11-06 Customer deposit

11-06 Check withdrawal 93062 250.25
11-06 Check withdrawal 93069 213.40

special handle

Page

1,133,890.
2,603,142.
1,826,386.
0.

496.
1,911,143.

1,514,594.

496.
0.
3,976.

CREDITS

350.00

1 of 7

BALANCE

1,133,890.
1,097,670.
1,096,865.
1,096, 505.
1,096,276.
1,096,252.
1,095,918.
1,095,596.
1,095,312.
1,095,062.
1,094,859.
1,094,734.
1,094,649.
1,094,626.
1,093,242.
1,092,882.
1,092,711.
1,092,696.
1,093,046.
1,092,796.
1,092,582.



ROCKY POINT UFSD

OUTSTANDING CHECK LIST
AS OF NOVEMBER 30, 2012

CHECK# CHECK DATE CHECK AMOUNT

90737
91937
92588
92683
92748
92847
93033
93059
93086
93167

93195

93201
93203
93212
93215
93216
93219
93221
93222
93224
93228
93230
93234
93238
93239
93240
93246
93248
93249
93250
93254
93255

93256

93257
93258

93259

93260
93261
93262
93263
03264
93265
93266
93267
93268
93269

12/21/2011
6/12/2012
8/29/2012
9/12/2012
9/18/2012
10/2/2012

10/17/2012

10/24/2012

10/24/2012

11/13/2012

11/13/2012

11/13/2012
11/13/2012
11/20/2012

11/20/2012,

11/20/2012

11/20/2012

11/20/2012

11/20/2012

11/20/2012
11/20/2012
11/20/2012
11/20/2012
11/20/2012
11/20/2012
11/20/2012
11/20/2012

11/20/2012

11/20/2012
11/20/2012
11/20/2012

11/20/2012

11/20/2012
11/27/2012
11/27/2012

11/27/2012

11/27/2012

11/27/2012

11/27/2012

11/27/2012.

11/27/2012

11/27/2012

11/27/2012
11/27/2012

11/27/2012

11/27/2012

$75.00
$599.40
$35.00
$11,987.61
$100.00
$1,373.12
$200.00
$160.00
$7,655.00
$1,504.59
$120.00
$270.00
$136.00
$4,500.00
$21.98
$1,250.00
$676.50
$45.82
$4,571.95
$159.06
$175.00
$2,759.82
$179,441.73
$76.05
$592,256.84
- $17.49
$4,522.02
$132.36
$225.41
$698.46
$170.00
$480.00
$175.00
$800.06
$34.73
$181.90
$1,137.00
$7.30
$986.48
$47.50
$744.07
$49.52
$23,630.20
$400.00
$1,886.23
$2,098.20




93270
93271
93272
93273
93274
93275
93276
93277
93278
93279
93280
93281
93282
93283
93284
93285

93286

93287
93288

93289

93290
93291

93292

93293
93294
93295
93296
93297
93298
93299
93300
93301
93302
93303
93304

11/27/2012
11/27/2012
11/27/2012
11/27/2012
11/27/2012
11/27/2012
11/27/2012
11/27/2012

11/27/2012

11/27/2012
11/27/2012
11/27/2012
11/27/2012
11/27/2012
11/27/2012

11/27/2012

11/27/2012
11/27/2012

11/27/2012
11/27/2012
11/27/2012

11/27/2012

11/27/2012

11/27/2012

11/27/2012.

11/27/2012

11/27/2012.

11/27/2012
11/27/2012
11/27/2012
11/27/2012

11/28/2012

11/28/2012

11/28/2012

11/28/2012

$227.77
$175.00
$288.70
$132.50
$87.50
$4,663.44
$112.50
$540.00
$657.00
$232.00
$211.94
$112.50
$150.00
$28.08
$207.84
$85.00
$165.00
$90.00
$73.80
$1,736.53
$97.60
$132.50
$86.60
$28.30
$132.50
$175.00
$187.91
$113.80
$255.00
$1,534.60
$933.94
$688.50
$917.52
$75.00
$40.00

$863,950.27







Rocky Point Union Free School District

Treasurer's Report

Cafeteria ACH - C205
As of November 30, 2012

Reconciled Balance as of: 10/31/2012
Receipts:

Café Sales
Disbursements:

Total available balance per General Ledger as of:

Bank Balance as of: 11/30/2012
Add: Deposits in Transit

Adjusted Bank Balance as of:  11/30/2012

Prepared by: (:Z"RM M

Date: 12/5/2012

16,906.05

11/30/2012

Reviewed by:
Date:

268,248.60

16,906.05

0.00

285,154.65

283,789.65

1,365.00

__ 28515465




MultiDay Balance Report

MultiDay Balance Report -- for Linda Bilski

Page 1 of 7

Date range: Nov 01, 2012 thru Nov 30, 2012 Ge
on
03
at
02
Bank Name TD Bank
~ Account Name: Cafeteria Fund ACH Revenue (USD) =~ .
_ . Noyv.
ﬂﬁccour!t Summary Amount Oanj
Opening Ledger (as of 11/01/2012) $267,998.60 2 LT Dec - BS _
Total Credits $1579105 =250, =|554],05 + [3b5. 7 = )6, 906 .02
N————
Total Debits $0.00 —_—
Closing Ledger (as of 11/30/2012) $283,789.65
n Detail Credit Transactions ~ Amount ;kvallabillty Bank Ref. CustRef. 7bsprosli'lt§m Detail Notes
11/02/2012 ACH Credit Received $90.00\ 826364089 0000000000 AC-MERCHANT
! BANKCD -
DEPOSIT
S R L ... 362303167880
11/02/2012 ACH Credit Received $70.00 { P 826664143 0000000000 AC-MERCHANT
\ BANKCD -
\
? © DEPOSIT
S ___A_b_nﬂ'g‘j__ o : B 362303194884
11/02/2012 ACH Credit Received $50.00 e 826464107 0000000000 : AC-MERCHANT
BANKCD -
DEPOSIT
: - o R B - o 362303172880
11/02/2012 ACH Credit Received $40.00 826564125 0000000000 AC-MERCHANT
BANKCD -
DEPOSIT
... ... 362303181881
11/05/2012 ACH Credit Received $60.00 571702314 0000000000 AC-MERCHANT
BANKCD -
DEPOSIT
- 362303167880
11/05/2012 ACH Credit Received $50.00 571902374 0000000000 * AC-MERCHANT
i BANKCD -
DEPOSIT
o A , o o o . 362303181881
11/05/2012 ACH Credit Received $30.00 571802344 0000000000 AC-MERCHANT
: BANKCD -
DEPOSIT
_ B 362303172880
11/06/2012 ACH Credit Received $110.00 986637721 0000000000 AC-MERCHANT
BANKCD -
DEPOSIT
» e . o 1 362303181881
11/06/2012 ACH Credit Recelved $50.00 . 986537708 0000000000 AC-MERCHANT
: BANKCD -
DEPOSIT
o . 362303172880
11/07/2012 ACH Credit Received $270.00 - 080320947 0000000000 - AC-MERCHANT
BANKCD -
DEPOSIT
I 362303194884
11/07/2012 ACH Credit Received $140.00 * 080020917 0000000000 AC-MERCHANT
BANKCD -

DEPOSIT

https://treasurydirect.soc.tdbank.com/bbw/flowctl.cfm?n=59794043232414487&event=showReport 12/3/2012



TD Bank TreasuryDirect Page 1 of |

Help Bulletins Contact Logout

TD Bank TreasuryDirect

Balance Report :7;3.}:' Favorite ] Previous 3
P i Reports Day y MultiDay

MultiDay Balance Report -- for Linda Bilski )
Date range: Dec 01, 2012 thru Dec 04, 2012 v

Bank Name TD Bank
Account Name: Cafeteria Fund ACH Revenue (USD)

u Account Summary ~ " Amount
Opening Ledger (as of 12/01/2012) $283, 789.65
Total Credits $2,155.00
Total Debits ' $0.00

Closing Ledger (as of 12/04/2012) $285 944 65

ﬂ Detall Credlt Transactions o Amount Avallablllty BankRef. CustRef. Deposlt ltem Detall VNot'es

12/03/2012 ACH Credlt Recetved - $555.00 758514158 0000000000 - AC-MERCHANT .,':
BANKCD -

+ DEPOSIT
362303181881
12/03/2012 ACH Credit Received $160.00 758914299 0000000000 AC-MERCHANT
v BANKCD -
DEPOSIT .
362303181881 .

12/03/2012 ACH Credit Received $150.00 758614194 0000000000 AC-MERCHANT -~
~ BANKCD -

DEPOSIT -_

362303194884 -

$140.00 \/758314087 0000000000 AC-MERCHANT .
d BANKCD -

7}\5 DEPOSIT :

\ 362303167880 -

12/03/2012 ACH Credit Received $130.00 ,V\'( 758414122 0000000000 @ AC-MERCHANT
BANKCD -

 DEPOSIT

362303172880

12/03/2012 ACH Credit Received $110.00 1759014333 0000000000 AC-MERCHANT
V% BANKCD -
DEPOSIT
362303194884

12/03/2012 ACH Credit Received

A

12/03/2012 ACH Credit Received $100.00 758714229 0000000000 AC-MERCHANT
/ BANKCD -
‘ * DEPOSIT

' * 362303167880

12/03/2012 ACH Credit Received $20.00 758814264 0000000000 AC-MERCHANT
v BANKCD -
DEPOSIT
362303172880
12/04/2012 ACH Credit Received $360.00 1188348629 0000000000 - AC-MERCHANT
‘ . BANKCD - .
"h:DhQTT e v
,‘

0% *:‘__E::}i;‘; S R T ] e o ,‘--’x’?»%.s{“&% A 3 7 % =
Home | ID Bank Cash Management | Terms of Use | Privacy and Security

https://treasurydirect.soc.tdbank.com/bbw/cmserver/interface/default/frames.cfm 12/5/2012






Reconciled Balance as of:

Receipts:

Disbursements:

Rocky Point Union Free School District
Treasurer's Report

Cafeteria Checking - C207
As of November 30, 2012

10/31/2012

Student Deposits
Interest

NSF Check
Deposit Correction
Cash Disbursements

Total available balance per General Ledger as of:

Bank Balance as of:

Less:

Add:

Adjusted Bank Balance as of :

11/30/2012
Outstanding Checks

Deposits In Transit
Bank Correction Required

11/30/2012

Prepared by: m;gi ¢ QAJ( A

Date:

12/5/2012

53,663.48

66.80

11/30/2012

Reviewed by:
Date:

35.00
5.50
40,541.31

179,745.74

53,730.28

g40,581.81 )
__ 19280421

214,196.41
(27,171.36)

5,866.36
2.80

192,894.21




ExportDatal[7]

Direct inquiries to Customer Service
(877) 694-9111

ROCKY POINT UFSD

CAFETERIA CHECKING

90 ROCKY POINT YAPHANK RD
ROCKY POINT NY 11778-8423

Government Bking Cking w/i

DATE

11-01
11-01
11-02
11-02
11-05
11-05
11-05
11-06
11-06
11-06
11-06
11-06
11-06
11-06
11-07
11-07
11-07
11-07
11-07
11-07

Opening balance
+Deposits/Credits
-Checks/Debits

-Service charge
+Interest pai

Ending balance

Days 1n Statement Period

28 ENCLOSURES

11-01-12

82
31

11-30-12

30

INTEREST INFORMATION

Average Daily Balance
Days 1n Earnings Period
Interest Earned

Annual Percentage Yield
Interest Paid this Year

DESCRIPTION CHECK#
Beginning Balance

Check withdrawal 8840
Check withdrawal 8833
Check withdrawal 8849
Check withdrawal 8777

Customer deposit

Customer deposit

Customer deposit

Customer deposit

Customer deposit

Customer deposit

Customer deposit

Customer deposit

Customer deposit

Check withdrawal 8748
Customer deposit

Customer deposit

Customer deposit

Customer deposit

Deposit correction debit
Check withdrawal 8756

Earned

1,
2,

Page 1

DEBITS

893.79
461.05
137.90

2.75

0.15

4.00v
1.45

Page

18
5
2

21

20

CREDI

2,485.
555
444,
912.
751.
717.
416.
246.
207.

856.
608.
520.
282

1 of 4
8,935.79
2,281.34
7,087.52
0.00
66.80
4,196.41
3,698.03
30
66.80
0.40 %
658.28
TS BALANCE
188,935.79
187,042.00
186,580.95
184,443.,05
184,440.30
75. 186,926.05
.67 187,481.72
73 187,926.45
40~ 188,838.85
27 189,590.12
50 190, 307.62
78 ~ 190,724.40
80 190,971.20
457 191,178.65
191,178.50
35;; 192,034.85
50 192,643.35
osjy 193,163.41
.90 193,446.31
193,442.31
193,440.86















Rocky Point Union Free School District
Treasurer's Report
Federal Fund Checking - F205
As of November 30, 2012

Reconciled Balance as of: 10/31/2012 208,947.48
Receipts:
Interest 64.78
64.78
Disbursements:
Cash Disbursements 32,284.50

(32,284.50)
Total available balance per General Ledger as of: 11/30/2012 176,727.76
Bank Balance as of:  11/30/2012 179,346.27
Less: Outstanding Checks (2,618.51)
Adjusted Bank Balance as of :  11/30/2012 176,727.76

Prepared by: MAJJV M Reviewed by:

Date: 12/4/2012 Date: 2/14/2012




ExportData[5]

Direct inquiries to Customer Service
(877) 694-9111

ROCKY POINT UFSD
FEDERAL CHECKING
‘90 ROCKY POINT YAPHANK RD
ROCKY POINT NY 11778-8423

Government Bking Cking w/i

DATE

11-07
11-13
11-16
11-19
11-19
11-19
11-20
11-20
11-20
11-30

Opening balance
+Deposits/Credits
-Checks/Debits

-Service charge
+Interest_paid

Ending balance

Days 1n Statement Period

9 ENCLOSURES

11-01-12
0

9

11-30-12

30

INTEREST INFORMATION

Average Daily Balance
Days 1n Earn1ngs Period
Interest Earne

Annual Percentage Yield
Interest Paid this Year

DESCRIPTION CHECK#
Beginning Balance

Check withdrawal 3817
Check withdrawal 3818
Check withdrawal 3819
Check withdrawal 3821
Check withdrawal 3824
Check withdrawal 3820
Check withdrawal 3825
Check withdrawal 3822
Check withdrawal 3823
Interest paid

Ending balance

CHECKS PAID DURING STATEMENT PERIOD

Date

11-07
11-16
11-19
11-20
11-20

Check No. Amount
3817 82.50
3819 320.00

3821 8,337.50
3823 1,620.00
3825 9,100.00

Earned

8,
7,

9,
3,
1,

Page 1

DEB

82.
160.
320.
337.
020.

50.
100.
120.
620.

D

ITS

ate

11-13
11-19
11-20
11-19

R
9/
Q
N

Page 1 of 1
209,091.49
0.00
29,810.00
0.00
64.78
179,346.27
197,531.82
30
64.78
0.40 %
1,149.72
CREDITS BALANCE
209,091.49
209,008.99
208,848.99
208,528.99
200,191.49
193,171.49
193,121.49
184,021.49
180,901.49
179,281.49
64.78 179,346.27
179,346.27
Check No. Amount
3818 160.00
3820 50.00
3822 3,120.00
3824 7,020.00









Rocky Point Union Free School District
Treasurer's Report
Capital Fund Checking - H205
As of November 30, 2012

Reconciled Balance as of: 10/31/2012 500,895.72
Receipts:
Funding Transfer 293,000.00
Interest 174.34
293,174.34
Disbursements: ___76,767.04
(76,767.04)
Total available balance per General Ledger as of: 11/30/2012 717,303.02
Bank Balance as of:  11/30/2012 742,308.52
Less: Outstanding Checks (25,005.50)
Adjusted Bank Balance as of: 11/30/2012 717,303.02
0.00

Prepared by: Reviewed by:
Date: 12/6/2012 Date: 2/6/201



ExportData[6]

Direct inquiries to Customer Service
(877) 694-9111

ROCKY POINT UFSD

CAPITAL FUND CHECKING

90 ROCKY POINT YAPHANK RD

ROCKY POINT NY 11778-8423

3 ENCLOSURES

Government Bking Cking w/i

Page 1 of 1

Opening balance 11-01-12 525,901.22
+Deposits/Credits 1 293,000.00
-Checks/Debits 3 76,767.04
-Service charge 0.00
+Interest paid 174.34
Ending balance 11-30-12 742,308.52
Days 1n Statement Period 30
INTEREST INFORMATION
Average Daily Balance 531,651.32
Days i1n Earnings Period 30
Interest Earned 174.34
Annual Percentage Yield Earned 0.40 %
Interest Paid this Year 3,247.13
DATE DESCRIPTION CHECK# DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE
Beginning Balance 525,901.22
11-14 check withdrawal 851 54,877.70 471,023.52
11-14 check withdrawal 853 15,618.00 455,405.52
11-16 Check withdrawal 852 6,271.34 449,134.18
11-26 Bonk trancfar rredit 293,000.00 742,134.18
11-30 Interest paid 174.34 742,308.52
Ending balance 742,308.52
CHECKS PAID DURING STATEMENT PERIOD
Date Check No. Amount Date Check No. Amount
11-14 851 54,877.70 11-16 852 6,271.34
11-14 853 15,618.00

END OF STATEMENT

Page 1









Rocky Point Union Free School District
Treasurer's Report
Trust and Agency Checking - T204
As of November 30, 2012

Reconciled Balance as of: 10/31/2012 952,731.42
Receipts:

PSAT 4,020.00

NSF Ck Redeposit 20.00

Funding Transfers 1,056,560.58

Interest Revenue 377.93

1,060,978.51

Disbursements:

NSF Check 20.00

ERS November 2012 11,461.90

Cash Disbursements 949,939.39

(961,421.29)

Total available balance per General Ledger as of: 11/30/2012 1,052,288.64
Bank Balance as of: 11/30/2012 1,068,163.26
Less: Outstanding Checks (15,874.62)
Adjusted Bank Balance as of : 11/30/2012 1,052,288.64

e e ]
—————— ]

Prepared by: M BJ-W Reviewed by:

Date: 12/4/2012 Date:




ExportDatal4]

Direct inquiries to Customer Service
(877) 694-9111

ROCKY POINT UFSD
TRUST AND AGENCY ACCOUNT
90 ROCKY POINT YAPHANK RD

ROCKY POINT NY 11778-8423
26 ENCLOSURES

Government Bking Cking w/i

| opening balance 11-01-12
+Deposits/Credits 4
-Checks/Debits 36
-Service charge
+Interest paid
Ending balance 11-30-12
Days 1n Statement Period 30

. INTEREST INFORMATION
Average Daily Balance
Days 1n Earnings Period
Interest Earned

Annual Percentage Yield Earned
Interest Paid this Year
DATE DESCRIPTION CHECK# DEBITS
Beginning Balance
11-01 check withdrawal 9902 11,307.50
11-01 check withdrawal 9904 683.54
11-02 check withdrawal 9899 5,510.25
11-02 check withdrawal 9898 2,160.00
11-06 Book transfer credit
11-06 Customer deposit
11-06 check withdrawal 9905 703.00
11-09 wire transfer withdrawal 50,181.04
The OMNI Group
110912 121109054712H400
11-09 chargeback 20.00
NSF 1lst time 110612
11-09 ACH withdrawal 330,025.35

IRS USATAXPYMT

110912 ROCKY POINT SCHOOL DIS ***#**¥%x%x%%32(2

ACH withdrawal 61,483.75

New York State 1573803455

110912 ROCKY POINT UNION FREE NY12wT003918023
Page 1

11-09

Page 1 of 3
975,485.46
1,060,600.58
968,300.71
0.00
377.93
1,068,163.26
1,152,518.91
30
377.93
0.40 %
3,106.24
CREDITS BALANCE
975,485.46
964,177.96
963,494.42
957,984.17
955,824.17
531,114.33 1,486,938.50
4,020.00 1,490,958.50
1,490,255.50
1,440,074.46
1,440,054.46
1,110,029.11
1,048,545.36









Rocky Point Union Free School District
Treasurer's Report
Net Payroll Checking - T205
As of November 30, 2012

Reconciled Balance as of: 10/31/2012 14,347.45
Receipts:
Interest 98.85
Funding Transfer 1,710,882.71
1,710,981.56
Disbursements:
Disburse Net Payroll 1,710,882.71
(.71 0,882.71)
Total available balance per General Ledger as of: 11/30/2012 14,446.30
Bank Balance as of:  11/30/2012 39,778.59
Less: Outstanding Checks (25,332.29)
Adjusted Bank Balance as of: 11/30/2012 14,446.30
0

Prepared by: Reviewed by:
Date: 12/4/2012 Date:




Q)‘
0

ExportDatal[6]

Direct inquiries to Customer Service
(877) . 694-9111

ROCKY POINT UFSD

PAYROLL ACCOUNT

90 ROCKY POINT YAPHANK RD

ROCKY POINT NY 11778-8423

132 ENCLOSURES Page 1 of 5

Government Bking Cking w/i

Opening balance 11-01-12 136,182.08

+Deposits/Credits 2 1,710,882.71

-Checks/Debits 134 1,807,385.05

-Service charge 0.00

+Interest paid 98.85

Ending balance 11-30-12 39,778.59

Days 1n Statement Period 30

INTEREST INFORMATION

Average Daily Balance 301,452.88

Days 1n Earnings Period 30

Interest Earned 98.85

Annual Percentage Yield Earned 0.40 %

Interest Paid this Year 1,126.77
DATE DESCRIPTION CHECK# DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE

Beginning Balance 136,182.08

11-01 check withdrawal 82661 209.77 135,972.31
11-02 check withdrawal 82668 688.19 135,284.12
11-02 check withdrawal 82653 411.78 134,872.34
11-02 check withdrawal 82660 58.20 134,814.14
11-05 Check withdrawal 82651 377.41 134,436.73
11-05 check withdrawal 82645 1,094.46 133,342.27
11-05 check withdrawal 82669 94 .35 133,247.92
11-06 Rnok transfer credit 863,507.48 996,755.40
11-06 check withdrawal 82589 3,253.60 993,501.80
11-07 check withdrawal 82659 627.92 992,873.88
11-09 check withdrawal 82679 1,131.74 991,742.14
11-09 check withdrawal 82678 1,011.27 990,730.87
11-09 check withdrawal 82681 1,011.06 989,719.81
11-09 check withdrawal 82702 619.56 989,100.25
11-09 check withdrawal 82692 584.55 988,515.70
11-09 check withdrawal 82672 534.44 987,981.26
11-09 check withdrawal 82703 377.41 987,603.85
11-09 check withdrawal 82701 363.35 987,240.50
11-09 ACH withdrawal 806,686.86 180,553.64

Page 1



ROCKY POINT UFSD

OUTSTANDING CHECK LIST
AS OF NOVEMBER 30, 2012

Check# Check Date Check Amt.

81329
81705
82145
82166
82177
82587
82591
82604
82608
82609
82614
82720
82741
82746
82761
82764
82765

5/11/2012
6/22/2012
6/29/2012
6/29/2012
6/29/2012
10/26/2012
10/26/2012
10/26/2012
10/26/2012
10/26/2012
10/26/2012
11/9/2012
11/23/2012
11/23/2012
11/23/2012
11/23/2012
11/23/2012

$107.31
$342.70
$254.14
$260.07
$90.85
$3,647.54
$4,282.20
$4,498.46
$3,085.46
$4,353.94
$2,646.95
$94.35
$163.83
$896.45
$64.46
$452.73
$90.85

$25,332.29






Rocky Point Union Free School District
Treasurer's Report
Scholarship Fund Checking - U200
As of November 30, 2012

Reconciled Balance as of: 10/31/2012

Receipts: Live Like Susie Mem'l 100.00
Interest 1.50

Disbursements:

Total available balance per General Ledger as of: 11/30/2012

Bank Balance as of:  11/30/2012

Prepared by: ' Reviewed by
Date: 12/4/2012 Date:

4,362.69

101.50

0.00

4,464.19

4,464.19

4,464.19

0.00




ExportData[8]

Direct inquiries to Customer Service
(877) 694-9111

ROCKY POINT UFSD

SCHOLARSHIP CHECKING

90 ROCKY POINT YAPHANK RD

ROCKY POINT NY 11778-8423

1 ENCLOSURES Page
Government Bking Cking w/i _
opening balance 11-01-12 4,
+Deposits/Credits 1
-Checks/Debits 1

-Service charge

+Interest paid

Ending balance 11-30-12 4,
Days in Statement Period 30

Interest Paid this Year

DATE DESCRIPTION CHECK# DEBITS CREDITS
Beginning Balance

11-14 Customer deposit 100.00

11-26 check withdrawal 242 200.00

11-30 Interest paid 1.50

Ending balance
CHECKS PAID DURING STATEMENT PERIOD
pDate Check No. Amount pate Check No.

11-26 242 200.00
END OF STATEMENT

Page 1

el

1 of

562.69
100.00
200.00
0.00
1.50
464.19

18.40

Amount

BALANCE

4,562.69
4,662.69
4,462.69
4,464.19
4,464.19






Rocky Point Union Free School District
Treasurer's Report
Scholarship Fund - Money Market U201
As of November 30, 2012

Reconciled Balance as of: 10/31/2012 18,814.24
Receipts:
Reclass Receivable Bk. Serv. Chg. 154.71
Interest 6.15
160.86
Disbursements:
Bank Service Charge 254.80
(Fee to Be Transferred to General Fund) (254.80)
Total available balance per General Ledger as of: 11/30/2012 18,720.30
Bank Balance as of:  11/30/2012 18,720.30
0.00

Prepared by: Reviewed by:
Date: 12/4/2012 Date:




U0

ExportbDatal[7]

Direct inquiries to Customer Service
(877) 694-9111

ROCKY POINT UFSD

SCHOLARSHIP INVESTMENT

90 ROCKY POINT YAPHANK RD

ROCKY POINT NY 11778-8423

0 ENCLOSURES Page 1 of 1
Government Bking Cking w/i
Opening balance 11-01-12 18,814.24
+Deposits/Credits 1 154.71
~Checks/Debits 1 254.80
-Service charge 0.00
+Interest paid 6.15
Ending balance 11-30-12 18,720.30
Days 1n Statement Period 30
INTEREST INFORMATION
Average Daily Balance 18,755.09
Days 1n Earnings Period 30
Interest Earne 6.15
Annual Percentage Yield Earned 0.40 %
Interest Paid this Year 82.67
DATE DESCRIPTION CHECK# DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE
Beginning Balance 18,814.24
11-21 Analysis service charge debit 254.80 18,559.44
ANALYSIS CHRG
11-26 Book transfer credit 154.71 18,714.15
11-30 1interest paid 6.15 18,720.30
Ending balance 18,720.30

END OF STATEMENT

Page 1






Rocky Point Union Free School District
Treasurer's Report
Debt Service Fund Checking - V200
As of November 30, 2012

Reconciled Balance as of:  10/31/2012 738,218.30
Receipts:

Funding Transfer: Debt Serv. 462,571.88

Release Receivable 1,221.18

Interest 292.70

464,085.76

Disbursements:
Total available balance per General Ledger as of:  11/30/2012 1,202,304.06
Bank Balance as of:  11/30/2012 1,202,304.06

Prepared by: gm WCL— Reviewed by: / ]

Date: 12/5/2012 Date: 12/5/2012




V290

Exportbatal[5]

Direct inquiries to Customer Service
(877) 694-9111

ROCKY POINT UFSD

DEBT SERVICE FUND

90 ROCKY POINT YAPHANK RD

ROCKY POINT NY 11778-8423

0 ENCLOSURES Page 1 of 1
Government Bking Cking w/i

Opening balance 11-01-12 738,218.30

+Deposits/Credits 2 463,793.06

-Checks/Debits 0 0.00

-Service charge 0.00

+Interest paid 292.70

Ending balance 11-30-12 1,202,304.06

Days 1n Statement Period 30

INTEREST INFORMATION

Average Daily Balance 892,612.45

Days 1n Earnings Period 30

Interest Earned 292.70

Annual Percentage Yield Earned 0.40 %

Interest Paid this Yvear 3,164.16
DATE DESCRIPTION CHECK# DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE

Beginning Balance 738,218.30
11-21 Book trancfer rredit 462,571.88 1,200,790.18
11-26 Rnok transfer rredit 1,221.18 1,202,011.36
11-30 Interest. paid 292.70 1,202,304.06
Ending balance 1,202,304.06

END OF STATEMENT

Page 1






STUDENT ACTIVITY ACCOUNTS

November-12

FROM: 11/1/12
TO: 11/30/12 JE
11/1/12012 OR 11/30/2012
ACCOUNT NAME BEG. BAL. RECEIPTS DISB TRANSFERS END BAL.
602 OTHER LIABILITY $0.00 $0.00
600-2012 CLASS OF 2012 $504.30 $504.30
600-2013 CLASS OF 2013 $1,333.82 $1,333.82
600-2014 CLASS OF 2014 $797.27 $707.27
600-2015 CLASS OF 2015 $0.00 $0.00
600-2016 CLASS OF 2016 $0.00 $0.00
6252 FJC KINDERGARTEN $8.67 $8.67
630-3 FASHION CLUB $078.63 $078.683
630-6 HISTORY CLUB $105.01 $105.01
630-7 LEADERS CLUB $1,205.78] $3,610.00 $3,862.20 $053.58
630-8 MATH HONOR SOCIETY $1,600.41 $116.00 $1,725.41
630-0 VARSITY CLUB $1,151.74 $782.00 $848.41 $1,085.33
6310 SCIENCE CLUB $514.00 $514.00
6351 STUDENT COUNCIL-MS $7,703.57| $1,173.75 $575.00 $8,302.32
635-3 MS/YEARBOOK $4,774.02 $4,774.02
635-4 MS ART CLUB $0.00 $0.00
640-1 HIGH SCHOOL STORE $2,322.22 $2,322.22
640-2 MS SCHOOL STORE $257.30 $257.30
645-2 NICER NEIGHBOR CLUB $1,723.71 $50.00 $1,6873.71
64521 BANN-KIN $256.43 $256.43
645-3 FBLA CLUB $1,560.20 $1,560.20
645-4 COMMUNITY SERVICE $1,580.71 $1,500.71
645-5 GERMAN CLUB $186.00 $186.09
645-7 SKILLS USA $173.54 $220.00 $303.54
645-8 CAP $870.81 $870.81
65010 S.A.D.D. $731.30 $731.39
650-115 THESPIAN TROUPE $37.50 $37.50
650-12 YEARBOOK CLUB $32,740.72] $7,335.00 $40,084.72
650-16 HS STUDENT COUNCIL $23,763.50 $23,763.50
650-17 ART CLUB $1,340.14 $1,340.14
65018 BUSINESS HONOR $1,700.64 $1,700.64
6850-25 JAE STUDENT COUNCIL $4,318.31| $1,040.00 $668.50 ($10.00) $4,377.81
301 DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS $0.00 $0.00
700 INTEREST $122.68 $33.82 $156.50
TOTALS $04,588.20| $14,276.75 $6,304.11 $23.82 $102,584.66
11/1/2012 CASH 11/30/2012
BEG. BAL. RECEIPTS DISB. MOVE END BAL.
201 - CHECKING ACCT - CAP ONE $04,588.20| $14,276.75 $6,304.11 $23.82 $102,584.66
| certify that this financial report is correct, that all cash receipts have been recorded and deposited
intact, that all disbursements were supported by the proper authorities and documentary evidence
with state laws, regulations and school board regulations. e
AN A 4 Az
Prepared by ] ¥V ——Freasurer V. (1108 /)73 [/ Un.
~ 1 74 p=
/] 7 /4
i




Rocky Point Union Free School District

Treasurer's Report

Extra Class Checking - X201
As of November 30, 2012

Reconciled Balance as of: 10/31/2012

Receipts:

Breast Cancer Fund Raiser 140.00
Gatorade Money 782.00
Fall Dance 1,173.75
Denim & Pink Fundraiser 3,610.00
V Day Tee Shirts 1,040.00
Book Sales/Advertising 7,335.00
Adopt-A-Family 116.00
Dues 80.00
Interest 33.82
Disbursements:
NSF Checks
Cash Disbursements
Total available balance per General Ledger as of: 11/30/2012

Bank Balance as of: 11/30/2012
Less: Outstanding Checks

Adjusted Bank Balance as of: 11/30/2012

Prepared by: m M;L& Reviewed by:

Date: 12/4/2012 Date:

10.00

6,304.11

12/4/201

94,588.20

14,310.57

(6,314.11)
__102.584.66_

108,411.57

!5,826.91 )
__102584.66_




ExportDatal[5]

Direct inquiries to Customer Service

(877) 694-9111

ROCKY POINT UFSD

EXTRA CLASS CHECKING

90 ROCKY POINT YAPHANK RD
ROCKY POINT NY 11778-8423

Government BKking Cking w/i

DATE

11-06
11-06
11-08
11-13
11-14
11-19
11-20
11-21
11-21
11-21
11-21
11-27
11-27
11-27

11-30

opening balance
+Deposits/Credits
-Checks/Debii ts

-Service charge
+Interest paid

Ending balance

Days in Statement Period

5 ENCLOSURES

11-01-12
8

6

11-30-12
30

INTEREST INFORMATION

Average Daily Balance
Days in Earnings Period
Interest Earned

Annual Percentage Yield
Interest Paid this Year

DESCRIPTION CHECK#

Beginning Balance

Customer deposit

Customer deposit

Check withdrawal 10624
Check withdrawal 10623
Check withdrawal 10626
Check withdrawal 10627
Check withdrawal 10625
Customer deposit

Customer deposit

Customer deposit

Customer deposit

Customer deposit

Customer deposit

chargeback

NSF 1lst time

Interest paid
Ending balance

CHECKS PAID DURING STATEMENT PERIOD

Earned

112112

Page 1

DEBITS

400.00
200.00

50.00
252.20
575.00

10.00

X0l

Page

95,588.

14,276.

1,487.
0

33.
108,411.

103,130.

33,
0.
424,

CREDITS

7,335.00
782.00

3,610.00
1,040.00
140.00
116.00
1,173.75
80.00

33.82

BALANCE

95,588.
102,923.
103,705.
103,305.
103,105.
103,055.
102,803.
102,228.
105,838.
106,878.
107,018.
107,134.
108,307.
108,387.
108,377.

108,411.
108,411.









ROCKY POINT UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT
FOR THE MONTH ENDED NOVEMBER 2012

GENERAL FUND












ROCKY POINT UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT
FOR THE MONTH ENDED NOVEMBER 2012

CAFETERIA FUND









ROCKY POINT UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT
FOR THE MONTH ENDED NOVEMBER 2012

FEDERAL FUND









ROCKY POINT UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT
FOR THE MONTH ENDED NOVEMBER 2012

CAPITAL FUND









ROCKY POINT UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT
FOR THE MONTH ENDED NOVEMBER 2012

DEBT SERVICE FUND






ROCKY POINT UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT
STUDENT ACTIVITY ACCOUNTS
FOR THE MONTH ENDED NOVEMBER 2012



Budget Transfer Summary Report

o , ~ Nov2012 |

 _ _  FromAccount . ToAccount . _
Account # Description Amount Account # Description Amount Reason

[A2110 140990000 Substitute Teacher Salaries _ $10,000.00 ‘A 2815400040000 Health Service Contractual ~_ $10,000.00 Transfer to Cover Substitue Nurse Expenses

A1310400040000 Contractual ~ ___  $1,000.00 A1380448040000 FiscalAgentFees

$1,000.00 Transfer to Cover Annual SEC Filing Fees

A 1240400040000  Contractual ~$65.00 A 1240441040000 Dues and Membership ' $65.00 Transferto Cover Annual Dues

A2138436033120 Fees ~ ____ _ $150000 A2138500033120 HS Supplies - _$2.500.00 To Purchase Supplies and Music Software
A2136 440033120 _ Conference and Travel | $1.000.00 _ I e







Board of Education

Rocky Point School District
December 5, 2012

Page 2

Re: Internal Claims Audit Report for the time period of
November 1, 2012 through November 30, 2012

4. Comparison of invoices or claims with previously approved contracts

5. Reviewing price extensions, claiming of applicable discounts, inclusion of shipping and freight
charges

6. Approving all charges that are presented for payment which are supported with documentary
evidence indicating compliance with all pertinent laws, policies and regulations

Over the time period of November 1, 2012 through November 30, 2012 I have audited 322 claims against
the District in the amount of $3,696,749.02. (See attached Exhibit I) 1 made inquiries and/ or
observations into 25 claims in the amount of $111.874.06. 1 have summarized the inquiries and/or
observations as well as the resolutions within Exhibit II. It should be noted that currently, there are O
outstanding inquiries in regards to the audit of the claims made against the District for the period of
November 1, 2012 through November 30, 2012. 1 have summarized all voided checks and notable
exceptions in Exhibit III.

L a2 el et s 2 R el R R ettt ledasttat sttt sasdddstdidsssssssssd

I trust that the foregoing comments are clear. If you have any questions or you would like to discuss this
matter further, please contact me at 631-928-5406.

Very truly yours,

John F. Dennehy, Jr.
Certified Public Accountant



Rocky Point School District
Internal Claims Audit

Summary by Fund
Exhibit |
7ol #of
Warrant  Audit #of $ Value of #of  $Valueof Resolved Outstanding
Date Date Warrant # Fund Checks Checks Inquiries Inquiries Inquiries Inquiries Check Sequence
11/7/2012  11/7/2012 31 A 56 267,768.81 8 21,280.39 8 - 93102-93157
11/14/2012 11/14/2012 33 A 51 1,446,582.35 1 1,825.00 1 - 93158-93208
11/21/2012 11/21/2012 34 A 48 829,182.45 7 8,038.03 7 - 93209-93256
11/28/2012 11/28/2012 36 A 48 47,379.06 3 1,377.20 3 - 93257-93304
11/7/2012  11/7/2012 17 C 11 8,008.56 1 600.00 1 - 8853-8863
11/21/2012 11/21/2012 18 C 14 18,537.56 1 2,147.74 1 - 8864-8876
11/28/2012 11/28/2012 19 C 11 13,995.19 - - - - 8877-8887
11/7/2012 11/7/2012 11 F 2 480.00 - - - - 3818-3819
11/14/2012 11/14/2012 12 F 6 29,247.50 - - - - 3820-3825
11/21/2012 11/21/2012 13 F 2 2,557.00 1 2,500.00 1 - 3826-3827
11/7/2012  11/7/2012 7 H 3 76,767.04 2 70,495.70 2 - 851-853
11/7/2012  11/7/2012 21 T 3 5,948.74 - - - - 9911-9913
11/7/2012 11/7/2012 22 T 25 462,667.78 - - - - 9914-9921,
5111887-5111903
11/14/2012 11/14/2012 23 T 2 - - - - - 9922 (void 9888)
11/21/2012 11/21/2012 24 T 2 54.00 - - - - 9923-9924
11/21/2012 11/21/2012 25 T 26 468,324.79 - - - - 9925-9933,
5111904-5111920
11/27/2012 11/28/2012 26 T 3 12,944.08 - - - - 9934-9936
11/14/2012 11/14/2012 1 U 2 - - - - - 242 (void 219)
11/28/2012 11/28/2012 X 7 6,304.11 1 3,610.00 1 - 10625-10631
TOTAL 322 $ 3,696,749.02 25 § 111,874.06 25 -
LeEend:
A - General P (A) - Chase General
C - Cafeteria T - Trust & Agency
F - Federal HB - Bond 2003
H - Capital CM- Misc Spec Revenue
HCP - Capital Projects TE-Expendable Trust

John F. Dennehy, Jr.
Certified Public Accountant, PC




Claims Audit - Analysis by Number of Inquiries & Dollar Value

Rocky Point School District

Summary of Inquiries / Resolutions and Percentage of Total Claims & Dollar Value of Claims

Exhibit Il
2012/2013 YTD
Analysis by Number of Inquiries
son Fo ion Jul-12 Aug-12 Sep-12 Qct-12 Nov-12 Dee-12
All invoices not reflected on check Pay unpaid invoice(s) next warmant - 000% - 000% - 0.00% - 000% - 0.00% - #DIVO!
Check amount not equal to invoices Invoice not paid in full; bal next warrant - 0.00% - 000% - 0.00% 1 022% - 0.00% - tDIVO!
Check amount not equal to invoices Invoice i . void & rei - 000% - 000% - 0.00% 1 022% - 0.00% - 2DIV.0!
Current year expense paid prior year P.O. P.O. Funds carried over 43 21.83% 35 16.99% 1S 4.53% 9 1.98% - 0.00% - 4DI 0!
Insufficient supporting backup Hold for missing information - 000% - 0.00% - 000% - 0.00% - 000% - *DIVO'
Insufficient supporting backup Backup Provided - 000% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% 1 031% - tDIV.0'
| Insufficient supporting backup Void check - 0.00% - 0.00% - 000% - 0.00% - 0.00% - tDIV0!
Invoice date precedes PO date Noted by Business Office 19 9.64% 12 5.83% 14 4.23% 27 5.93% 18 5.59% - sD.0!
Invoice over 90 days outstanding/undated Verified no duplicate payment 5 254% 6 291% 4 1.2% 9 198% S 1.55% - £DIV0!
Invoice previously stamped by claims auditor Original check confinmed void I 051% - 000% 2 060% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 2DIV.o!
Missing employee/retiree endors. for reimburse Received proper endorsements - 000% - 000% - 000% - 000% - 0.00% - tDIV:0!
Missing administrator approval signature Received proper authorization - 000% - 0.00% - 000% - 0.00% - 0.00% - &DIV0!
Missing receiving signature on invoice or PO Verified receipt of goods/services - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% 1 022% - 0.00% - sDIVO!
No Purchase Order bered Void & after P.O. bered - 000% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - eDIVO!
Not an original invoice Copy, fax or statement accepted 1 051% - 0.00% 2 0.60% 2 04% - 0.00% - #DIVO!
Paid sales tax Amount immaterial (< $5), claim paid - 0.00% - 000% - 000% - 0.00% - 0.00% - #DIV.0!
PO insufficient funds PO funds increased post invoice 10 5.08% 2 0.97% 1 0.30% 1 022% - 0.00% - #DIV.0!
Prior year invoice paid current year funds Noted by Business Office - 000% 1 0.49% 1 030% 1 0.22% 1 031% - zDIV0!
Wrong/no remittance address Address corrected/added - 0.00% - 0.00% - 000% . - 000% - 0.00% - *DIV.0!
Xtra Class club purchased gift cards for needy Utilizing recipient verification procedure through
family school social worker - 000% - 0.00% - 0.00% | 0.22% - 0.00% - _¢DIV.0!
Total Number (#) of Inquiries 79 4w0.10% 56 27.18% 39 11.78% 83 11.65% 25 7.76% - tDIV.0!
Total Claims Audited 197 100.00% 206 160.00% 331 _100.00% 455 _100.00% 322 100.00% - _uDIV/0!
Total Qutstanding Inquiries 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 #DIV/ol

John F. Denneky, Jr.
Certified Public Accountant, PC




Claims Audit - Analysis by Number of Inquiries & Dollar Value

Rocky Point Schoo! District

ummary of Inquiries / Resolutions and Pe e of Total Claims & Dollar Value of Claims
Exhibit IT
2012/2013 YTD
Analysis by Dollar Value
|Reason For Inguiry Resolution Jul-12 Aug-12 Sep-12 Oct-12 Nov-12 Dec12
All invoices not reflected on check Pay unpaid invoice(s) next warrant - 000% - 000% - 000% - 000% - 000% ¢DIV0!
Check amount not equal to invoices Invoice not paid in full; ba! next warrant - 000% - 000% - 000% 278.57 001% - 000% sDIv 0!
Check amount not equal to invoices Void & reissue for correct amount - 000% - 000% - 000% 13045 0.0/1% - 000% ¢DIVO!
Current year expense paid prior year P.O. Noted by Business Office 183,117.97 900% 132,297.70 682% 63,407.42 273% 61,643.37 269% - 000% 8DIV,0!
Insufficient supporting backup Hold for missing information - 000% - 000% - 000% - 000% - 000% DIV 0!
Insufficient supporting backup Backup Provided - 000% - 000% - 000% - 000% 3.610.00 0./0% £DIV.0!
Insufficient supporting backup Void check - 000% - 000% - 000% - 000% - 0.00% sDIV/0!
Invoice date precedes PO date Noted by Business Office 270,114.48 /3.26% 233,638.57 1205% 75,417.37 3.25% 90,188.17 3.94% 102,157.09 276% eDJVo!
Invoice over 90 days outstanding/undated Verified no duplicate payment 1.564.99 0.08% 2,932.85 0.15% 1,105.87 0.05% 10,323.20 0.45% 5.967.02 0.16% #DIV 0!
1 previously ped by claims auditor Original check confirmed void 19,938.00 0.98% - 000% 12,044.91 0.52% - 000% - 000% 2DIV 0!
Missing employee/retirce endors. for reimburse Received proper endorsements - 000% - 000% - 000% - 000% - 0.00% eDIv0!
Missing administrator approval endorsement Received proper authorization - 0.00% - 000% - 000% - 000% - 000% cDIV:0!
Missing receiving signature on invoice or PO Verified receipt of goods/services - 000% - 000% - 000% 165.45 0.0/% - 000% 2DIV/0!
No Purchase Order bered Void & after P.O. bered - 000% - 000% - 000% - 000% - 000% 4DIV.0!
Not an origina! invoice Copy, fax or statement accepted 16,269.00 0.80% - 000% 52000 0.02% 325.85 0.01% - 000% £DIV.0!
Paid sales tax Amount immaterial (< $5), claim paid - 000% - 000% - 000% - 000% - 000% 2DIV0!
PO insufficient funds P.O. funds increased post invoice 19,528.33 0.96% 930.11 005% 247.50 0.0/% 701.81 0.03% - 0.00% aDly0!
Prior year invoice paid current year funds Noted by Business Office - 000% 387.50 0.02% 61,41200 265% - 000% 13995 0.00% £DIV.0!
Wrong/no remittance address Address comrected/added - 000% - 000% - 000% - 000% - 000% £DIV.0!
Xtra Class club purchased gift cards for needy Utilizing recipient verification procedure through
|family school social worker - 000% - 000% - 000% 150.00 0.01% . 000% sDIV.0!
Total Value (S) of Inquiries 5§10,532.77 25.10% 370,186.73 19.09% 214,188.07 9.23% 163,906.87 7.17% 111,874.06 303% aDJv.0!
Total Claims Audited 2,033,961.38 100.00% 1,939,072.78 100.00% 2,321,355.38 100.00% 2,287,345.97 100.00% 3,696,749.02 100.00% 2DIVO!
|Totel Outstanding Inquiries - 0.060% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% #DIVI0Y]

John F. Dennchy, Jr.
Certified Public Accountant, PC



Rocky Point School District
Internal Claim Audit
Notable Exceptions

Exhibit Il
Void Checks - November 2012
Warrant
Fund Ck # Amount$ Vendor Warrant # Date Reason For Inquiry Resolution
None -
Total 0 Voids -
Other Notable Exceptions - November 2012
Warrant
Fund Ck # Amount$ Vendor Warrant # Date Reason For Inquiry Resolution
None -

Total 0 Inquiries -

John F. Dennehy, Jr.
Certified Public Accountant, PC




Rocky Point School District
Internal Claims Audit
Payroll Audit
Exhibit IV

Audited Payroll Checks - November 2012

Fund Ck # Amount$ Employee Payroll Date Exceptions

**No Payroll Audits Conducted due to Hurricane Sandy and Thanksgiving Holiday***

*Please note all checks have been selected at random using a random number generator.
**A result of no exceptions means that the the payroll check is accurate when compared against employee contracts and renewal letters.

Dennehy Accounting Services, Inc.















RESOLUTION NO.

AUTHORIZING NATURAL GAS PURCHASES UNDER COUNTY
CONTRACTS BY ROCKY POINT UNION FREE SCHOOL
DISTRICT PURSUANT TO NEW YORK STATE AND COUNTY
LAW

WHEREAS, subdivision (3) of section 103 of Article 5-A of the General Municipal
Law provides, in part, that:

“[i] ... any officer, board or agency of a political subdivision
or of any district therein [is] authorized to make purchases
of materials, equipment or supplies, ...

when available, through the county in which the political
subdivision or district is located or through any county
within the state subject to the rules established pursuant to
subdivision two of section four hundred eight-a of the
county law...;”

and

WHEREAS, subdivision (2) of section 408-a of the County Law provides that
“the board of supervisors may, in the case of any purchase contract or any contract for
services, other than services subject to article nine of the labor law, ... authorize the
inclusion of a provision whereby purchases may be made or such services may be
obtained under such contract by any political subdivision or fire company (as both are
defined in section one hundred of the general municipal law) or district....;” and

WHEREAS, Suffolk County Resolution 921-2011 authorized political subdivisions
and fire companies as defined by General Municipal Law § 100 to use County contracts
to purchase natural gas; and

WHEREAS, it is the intention of the County to issue a request for proposals for a
gas commodity price manager and a request for bids for the supply of natural gas, and
after evaluation of the responses received, the County may award a contract to a natural
gas price manager or a natural gas purveyor, or both; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the County to have political subdivisions and fire
companies participate in the cooperative purchase of the natural gas commodity
pursuant to GML § 103(3); County Law § 408-a and Suffolk County Resolution 921-
2011; and

WHEREAS, the economic benefits resulting from a collaborative procurement
effort and the combined purchasing needs of municipalities participating in the
agreement benefits all taxpayers; and

WHEREAS, energy commodity market pricing is subject to frequent “real-time”

(minute by minute) change based on free market conditions, and energy marketers will
not guarantee pricing included in bid responses for more than a few hours after the
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official bid opening, therefore making it necessary for Suffolk County representatives to
know with certainty which municipalities will participate in a gas purchase agreement
and the respective consumption habits of all participants in order to properly evaiuate a
bid; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of Rocky Point Union Free School District to
participate in the County’s request for proposals for a gas commodity price manager and
the request for bids for the natural gas commodity, and to satisfy its natural gas needs
via cooperative purchases of the commodity pursuant to the terms and conditions of the
natural gas purchase agreement awarded by the County; now therefore be it

RESOLVED, the Plant Facilities Administrator and/or his/her designee(s) is
hereby authorized, directed and empowered, to cooperate and participate in the
County’s request for proposals for a gas commodity price manager and the request for
bids for the natural gas commodity, by supplying to the County all necessary information
relating to Rocky Point Union Free School District's natural gas consumption history and
projected consumption needs and such other information as may be necessary for the
County to develop complete requests for proposals or bids, or both; and it is further

RESOLVED, the Plant Facilities Administrator and/or his/her designee(s) is
hereby authorized, directed and empowered, to (i) utilize the services of the natural gas
commodity price manager the County may retain to assist with the pricing and
procurement of the natural gas commodity, and to (ii) commit to purchase and in fact
purchase natural gas for the Rocky Point Union Free School District pursuant to the
terms and conditions of any natural gas purchase agreement the County may award;
and be it further

RESOLVED, the execution and delivery on behalf of and in the name of the
Rocky Point Union Free School District by the Plant Facilities Administrator and/or
his/her designee(s) of such agreements, instruments and/or authorizations as may be
contemplated by, or necessary or advisable to, consummate or otherwise give full effect
to the transactions contemplated by this Resolution is hereby authorized and directed as
the Plant Facilities Administrator and/or his/her designee(s) may approve, and the
execution and delivery of such agreements, instruments and/or authorizations shall be
conclusive evidence of the approval, the authorization and the direction thereof by this
Rocky Point Union Free School District Board of Education.

DATED:
APPROVED BY:

Date of Approval:
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MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT
between
BOARD OF EDUCATION OF THE
ROCKY POINT UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT
And
ROCKY POINT TEACHERS'’ ASSOCIATION

This Memorandum of Agreement shall constitute a temporary change and modification
to the Collective Bargaining Agreement, dated July 1, 2008, through June 30, 2011. Except as set
forth below, all other provisions of the Collective Bargaining Agreement shall remain unchanged.

The parties hereby acknowledge that various sections of the Collective Bargaining
Agreement reference conditions precedent to the setting of the school calendar and the teacher work
year, including but not limited to Article IX. Based on the unique circumstances created by
“Superstorm” Sandy, notwithstanding such contractual deadlines for confirmation of the 2012-13
school calendar, the parties hereby agree to modify such school year calendar as set forth in Appendix
one (1) attached hereto. However, in the event that New York State (or governing agency or
department thereof ) authorizes via legislative, regulatory and/or judicial act, a reduction in student
attendance days for the 2012-13 school year, that by virtue of this Memorandum of Agreement now
require performance of work duties by unit members on certain days on which performance of work
was not previously required in the initial 2012-13 calendar, will revert back to such original scheduled

days which do not require the performance of work on those days.

Dated:  December ___, 2012 Dated:  December '3 , 2012
BOARD OF EDUCATION OF THE ROCKY POINT TEACHERS
ROCKY POINT UNION FREE ASSOCIATION
SCHOOL DISTRICT

By: By: W z'{b“

Michael P. Nofi, President Michael Friscia, President




Interoffice Memorandum

10: Dr. Michael Ring, Superintendent

FROM: Andrea Moscatiello, Director of Special Education
DATE: 12/17/2012

RE: Board Action Sheets

Below please find the schedule to be approved at the 12/17/2012 Board of Education

meeting:
SCHEDULE A 12/17/2012

Year Date Location
2012-2013 10/18/2012 RPHS Committee
2012-2013 10/25/2012 RPMS Committee
2012-2013 11/06/2012 RPHS Committee
2012-2013 11/08/2012 JAE Committee
2012-2013 11/09/2012 RPHS Committee
2012-2013 11/13/2012 RPHS Committee
2012-2013 11/15/2012 JAE Committee
2012-2013 11/16/2012 RPHS Committee
2012-2013 11/20/2012 JAE Committee
2012-2013 October & District Wide Amendments without

November meetings

Dr. Michael Ring - Board Action Sheets

AM/em




Rocky Point Union Free School District

SRR I

oS ar A A A

Committee Meeting Recommendations for Board of Education

rade:

g

Meeting Date
10/18/2012

Recommended Program/Service
Consultant Teacher Services (CTD English)

Consultant Teacher Services (CTD Math)
Consultant Teacher Services (CTD Science)
Consultant Teacher Services {CTD Social Studies)
Special Class (Learning Lab - ELA)

Special Class (Learning Lab - Math)

BOE Date
1211712012

Committee / Reason

Subcommittee on Special Education /
Requested Review Transfer Student

Start Date
09/05/2012
09/05/2012
09/05/2012
09/05/2012
09/05/2012
09/05/2012

End Date

06/21/2013
086/21/2013
06/21/2013
06/21/2013
06/21/2013
06/21/2013

Ratio
Direct
Direct
Direct
Direct
15:1

15:1

Decision
Classified

Frequency

Period

Daily

Daily

Daily

Daily

Every Other Day
Every Other Day

Placement Recommendation / School

Home Public School District(HPSD) / Rocky Point High

School

Duration
42min.
42min,
42min.
42min.
42min.
42min.

Location
Classroom
Classroom
Classroom
Classroom
Special Classes
Special Classes

11/20/2012, 9:23am
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Rocky Point Union Free School District

Commlttee Meetmg Recommendatlons for Board of Educat:on

Student: ‘Board of Education Copy’ CcMMDEC o o 1) Grade: bl
Meeting Date BOE Date Commlttee / Reason Decision Placement Recommendatlon ISchool
10/25/2012 12117/2012  Subcommittee on Special Education / Classified . Home Public Schoo! District(HPSD) / Rocky Point Middle
Program Review School
Recommended Program/Service Start Date = End Date Ratio Frequency Period Duration Location
Consultant Teacher Services (CTD Science) 09/05/2012  06/21/2013  Direct 1 Daily 42min, Classroom
Consultant Teacher Services (CTD Math) 09/05/2012  06/21/2013  Direct 1 Daily 42min. Classroom
Consuttant Teacher Services (CTD Social Studies)  09/05/2012  06/21/2013  Direct 1 Daily 42min, Classroom
Consultant Teacher Services (CTD English) 09/05/2012  06/21/2013  Direct 1 Daily 42min, Classroom
Special Class (Learning Lab - ELA) 09/05/2012  06/21/2013  15:1 1 Every OtherDay ~ 42min. Classroom
Special Class (Learning Lab - Math) 09/05/2012  06/21/2013 1511 1 Every Other Day 42min, Classroom
Counseling - Psychological 10/25/2012  06/21/2013  Individual 1 Monthly 42min. Classroom
Student: 'Board of EducationCopy ~ ~ AWD&: srade: 07
Meeting Date BOEDate = Committee / Reason Decision Placement Recornmendatnon ISchool
10/25/2012 12117/12012  Committee on Special Education / Program Classified Home Public School District{(HPSD) / Rocky Point Middle
Review School
Recommended Program/Service Start Date  End Date Ratio Frequency Period Duration Location
Consultant Teacher Services 09/05/2012  06/21/2013  Direct 4 Daily 42min. Classroom
Counseling - Psychological 09/05/2012  06/21/2013  Individual 1 Weekly 30min. Counselor's Office

11162012, 12:05 pm Page 1 0f 1







Rocky Point Union Free School District

Committee Meeting Recommendations for Board of Education

- Student: "Board of Education Copy’ ™ "AMWD& . . - DOBi Grade: 03~
Meeting Date BOEDate = Committee / Reason Decision Placement Recommendation / School
11/08/2012 12117/12012  Subcommittee on Special Education / Classified Home Public School! District{(HPSD) / Joseph A. Edgar
Requested Review ' School
Recommended Program/Service Start Date  End Date Ratio Frequency Period Duration Location
Special Class (Leaming Lab - Math) 09/05/2012  06/21/2013  10:1 1 Every OtherDay ~ 40min. Classroom
Special Class (Leaming Lab - ELA) 09/05/2012  06/21/2013  10:1 1 Every OtherDay  40min. Classroom
Student: 'Board of Education Copy" AHID#: DOB: Srade: 04
Meeting Date BOEDate = Committee / Reason Decision Placement Recommendation / School
11/08/2012 12/17/2012  Subcommittee on Special Education / Classified Home Public Schoo! District{(HPSD) / Joseph A. Edgar
Reevaluation Review School
Recommended Program/Service StartDate  End Date Ratio Frequency Period Duration Location
Consultant Teacher Services 09/05/2012  06/21/2013  Direct 4 Daily 40min. Classroom
Speech/Language Therapy 09/05/2012  06/21/2013  Small Group 3 Weekly 30min. Counselor's Office/Classroom
Counseling-Socia! Skills Counseling 09/05/2012  06/21/2013  Small Group 1 Weekly 30min. Counselor's Office
Occupational Therapy 11/08/2012  06/21/2013  Small Group 1 Weekly 30min. Therapy Room or Classroom
Occupational Therapy 11/08/2012  06/21/2013  Individual 1 Weekly 30min. Classroom
Student: 'Board of Education Copy AMID#: DOB: Grade: 03 |
Meeting Date BOE Date = Committee / Reason Decision Placement Recommendation / School
11/08/2012 12/17/2012  Subcommittee on Special Education / Classified Home Public School District(HPSD) / Joseph A. Edgar
Program Review School
Recommended Program/Service Start Date  End Date Ratio Frequency  Period Duration Location
Special Class 11/08/2012  06/21/2013  15:1 5 Daily 40min. Classroom
Special Class 11/08/2012  06/21/2013  12:1+1 1 Weekly 40min. Classroom
Occupational Therapy 09/05/2012  06/21/2013  Small Group 2 Weekly 30min. Therapy Room or Classroom
Speech/Language Therapy 09/05/2012  06/21/2013  Small Group 2 Weekly 30min. Therapy Room or Classroom
SpeechfLanguage Therapy 09/05/2012  06/21/2013  Individual 2 Weekly 30min. Therapy Room or Classroom
Shared Aide 09/05/2012  06/21/2013 6 Daily 40 minutes class

11/27/2012, 3:55pm
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Rocky Point Union Free School District

Commlttee Meetmg Recommendatlons for Board of Educatlon

RS NI

_Student: ‘Board of Education Copy" -~ AltiD#: 3 " Grade: ROREETE
Meeting Date BOE Date Commltteel Reason Decision Placement Recommendatlon / School
11/09/2012 12117/2012  Subcommittee on Special Education / Classified BOCES Class in a Public School(BOCES-PSD) / BOCES

Program Review ES Jefferson Academic Center
Recommended Program/Service Start Date =~ End Date Ratio Frequency Period Duration Location
Special Class 09/05/2012  06/21/2013  8:1+1 1 Daily 5hr. Classroom
Counseling 09/05/2012  06/21/2013  Small Group 1 Weekly 30min, Counselor's Office/Special
Location
Counseling 09/05/2012  06/21/2013  Individual 2 Weekly 30min. Counselor's Office/Special
Location

~Student: 'Board of Education Copy' . - AMtiD#: -  ‘Grade: 09 SR
Meeting Date BOE Date = Committee / Reason Decision Placement Recommendatuon I School
11/09/2012 121712012  Subcommittee on Special Education / Classified Home Public School District(HPSD) / Rocky Point High

Program Review Schoo!

Recommended Program/Service StartDate = End Date Ratio Frequency Period Duration Location

Consultant Teacher Services (CTD Math) 09/05/2012  06/21/2013  Direct 1 Daily 42min. Classroom

Consultant Teacher Services (CTD Science) 09/05/2012  06/21/2013  Direct 1 Daily 42min, Classroom

Consultant Teacher Services (CTD Social Studies) ~ 09/05/2012  06/21/2013  Direct 1 Daily 42min, Classroom

Consultant Teacher Services (CTD English) 09/05/2012  06/21/2013  Direct 1 Daily 42min. Classroom

Speech (Oral Motor) 09/24/2012  06/21/2013  Individual 1 Weekly 30min. School

Counseling-Social Skills Training 09/05/2012  06/21/2013  Small Group 1 Weekly 30min. Classroom

Parent Counseling and Training 09/05/2012  06/21/2013  Individual 4 Yearly 1hr, Home/School

Occupational Therapy 09/24/2012  06/21/2013  Individual 1 Weekly 30min. Therapy Room

Occupational Therapy 09/24/2012  06/21/2013  Small Group 1 Weekly 30min. Therapy Room

Individual Aide 09/05/2012  06/21/2013 8 Daily 42 minutes Classroom & Cafeteria
Student: 'Board of Education Copy' AltiD#: B ~ Grade: 11
Meeting Date BOEDate = Committee / Reason Decision Placement Recommendation / School
11/09/2012 12/17/2012 Subcommittee on Special Education / Classified Approved Private School - Residential(APS-R) / Harmony

Program Review Heights

Recommended Program/Service Start Date =~ End Date Ratio Frequency Period Duration Location

Special Class 09/05/2012  06/21/2013  8:1+1 1 Daily Shr. Special Classes

Counseling - Psychological 09/05/2012  06/21/2013  Individual 2 Weekly 30min, Counselor's Office/Special

Location

11/30/2012, 1:10 pm
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Rocky Point Union Free School District
Commiittee Meeting Recommendations for Board of Education

“Student: 'Board of Education Copy" AWID#: DOB: - " Grade: 04 i
Meeting Date BOEDate = Committee / Reason Decision Placement Recommendation / School
11/15/2012 12117/2012  Subcommittee on Special Education / Classified Home Public School District{(HPSD) / Joseph A. Edgar
Program Review School
Recommended Program/Service Start Date  End Date Ratio Frequency Period Duration Location
Consultant Teacher Services 09/05/2012  06/21/2013  Direct 4 Daily 40min. Classroom
Counseling-Social Skills Counseling 11/15/2012  06/21/2013  Small Group 1 Weekly 30min. Therapy Room or Classroom
Student: 'Board of Education Copy AtiD#: DOB: Grade: 05
Meeting Date BOEDate = Committee / Reason Decision Placement Recommendation / School
11/15/2012 1211712012 Subcommittee on Special Education / Classified Home Public School District(HPSD) / Joseph A. Edgar
Program Review School |
Recommended Program/Service Start Date End Date Ratio Frequen Period Duration Location !
Consultant Teacher Services 09/05/2012  06/21/2013  Direct 4 Daily 40min. Classroom
[ Speech/Language Therapy 09/05/2012  06/21/2013  Small Group 2 Weekly 30min, Therapy Room or Classroom !
Student: 'Board of Education Copy' AltiD#: DOB: Grade: 03
Meeting Date BOEDate = Committee / Reason Decision Placement Recommendation / Schoo!
1111812012 12/17/12012 Subcommittee on Special Education / Classified Home Public School District{HPSD) / Joseph A. Edgar
Reevaluation Review Schoo!
Recommended Program/Service Start Date  End Date Ratio Frequency Period Duration Location
Consultant Teacher Services 09/05/2012  06/21/2013  Direct 4 Daily 40min. Classroom
Student: 'Board of Education Copy AltiD#: 'DOB: Grade: 04
Meeting Date BOEDate = Committee / Reason Decision Placement Recommendation / School
11/15/2012 1211712012 Subcommittee on Special Education / Classified Home Public School District(HPSD) / Joseph A. Edgar
Reevaluation Review School
Recommended Program/Service StartDate = End Date Ratio Frequen Period Duration Location
Consultant Teacher Services 09/05/2012  06/21/2013  Direct 4 Daily 40min. Classroom
Speech/Language Therapy 09/05/2012  06/21/2013  Small Group 2 Weekly 30min, Therapy Room
Student: ‘Boardof Education Copy ___ AHIDS: _ DOB: Grade: 04 S
Meeting Date BOEDate = Committee / Reason Decision Placement Recommendation / School
1111812012 12/17/2012  Subcommittee on Special Education / Classified Home Public School District{HPSD) / Joseph A. Edgar
Reevaluation Review Schoo!
Recommended Program/Service Start Date  End Date Ratio Frequency  Period Duration Location
Consultant Teacher Services 1111512012 06/21/2013  Direct 2 Daily 40min. Classroom j
12042012, 11:45em Page 10f2



Special Class 11152012 06/21/2013  15:1 4 Daily 40min, Classroom
Speech/Language Therapy 09/05/2012  06/21/2013  Small Group 2 Weekly 30min. Therapy Room or Classroom
Student: ‘Boardof Educatin Copy ~_ AMDE: _DoB: Grader 4
Meeting Date BOEDate = Committee / Reason Decision Placement Recommendation / School
11/15/2012 12117/2012  Subcommittee on Special Education / Classified Home Public School District{HPSD) / Joseph A. Edgar
Reevaluation Review School

Recommended Program/Service Start Date = End Date Ratio Frequenc Period Duration Location

Consultant Teacher Services 09/05/2012  06/21/2013  Direct 2 Weekly 40min. Classroom

Special Class 09/05/2012  06/21/2013 151 2 Daily 40min. Classroom

Occupational Therapy 09/05/2012  06/21/2013  Small Group 1 Weekly 30min. Therapy Room

Counseling - Psychological 09/05/2012  06/21/2013  Individual 1 Weekly 30min. Counselor’s Office

Speech/Language Therapy 11/15/2012  06/21/2013  Small Group 1 Weekly 30min. Classroom

Speech/Language Therapy 11/15/2012  06/21/2013  Small Group 1 Weekly 30min. Therapy Room
1204/2012, 11:45 am Rocky Point Union Free School District Committee Meeting Recommendations for Board of Education Page 20f 2




Rocky Point Union Free School District

Commiittee Meeting Recommendations for Board of Education

Meeting Date BOEDate = Committee / Reason Decision Placement Recommendation / School
11/16/2012 1211712012  Committee on Special Education / Classified Home Public School District{HPSD) / Rocky Point High
Manifestation Determination School
Recommended Program/Service Start Date =~ End Date Ratio Frequency Period Duration Location
Special Class - English 09/05/2012  06/21/2013  15:1 1 Daily 42min. Classroom
Special Class - Social Studies 09/05/2012  06/21/2013  15:1 1 Daily 42min, Classroom

11/26/2012, 3:13pm

Page 1of 1




Rocky Point Union Free School District

Committee Meeting Recommendations for Boar

d of Education

" Grade: 04

Student: 'Board of EducationCopy"- *© .~ . -AD# - .. . DOB:
Meeting Date BOEDate = Committee / Reason , Decision
11/20/2012 121712012 Subcommittee on Special Education / Classified
Reevaluation Review
Recommended Program/Service Start Date  End Date Ratio
Consultant Teacher Services 09/05/2012  06/21/2013  Direct

Frequency
4

Period
Daily

Placement Recommendation / School
Home Public School District(HPSD) / Joseph A. Edgar
Schoo!

Duration
40min.

Location
Classroom

112602012, 3:38 pm
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Interoffice Memorandum

T0: Dr. Michael Ring, Superintendent
FROM: Dr. Deborah DeLuca, Assistant Superintendent
DATE: 12/17/2012

RE: Board Action Sheets

Below please find the schedule to be approved at the 12/17/2012 Board of Education
meeting:

SCHEDULE-B 12/17/2012
Date Location
11/16/2012 CPSE Committee

Dr. Michael Ring-Board Action Sheets
DD/kao



Rocky Point UFSD

Personnel Schedule for Board of Education Approval -12/17/12

Schedule 12-17-12-A Classified Staff

Salary Effective
Name Position Bldg. Rate Amount Date Description/Comments
Part-time Weekend Custodial
Channing Gregory  |Worker | DW N/A N/A_ | 11/11/12 EOB |Resignation for personal reasons
Part-time (3 hours per day, 5 days per week) ten-
Hourly- month contractual appointment. Replaces M.
Pember Carolyn Food Service Worker MS Step 0 9.76* 1/2/13 Carman.
Part-time (3.5 hours per day, 5 days per week) ten-
Hourly - month contractual appointment. Replaces K.
Bertucco Brina Food Service Worker HS Step 0 9.76* 1/2113 Wilbur.
Change in status from contractual School Related
Professional Association employee to contractual
confidential employee. Replaces M. Berretta. Salary
Sanchez Loretta Principal Clerk DO Annual | 57,160 2/1/13 pro-rated.
*Subject to contract settlement
12/14/2012@7:56 AM 1of1 12-17-12 Agenda



Rocky Point UFSD
Personnel Schedule for Board of Education Approval -12/17/12

Schedule 12-17-12-B Certified Staff

Salary Effective
Name Position Bldg. Rate Amount Date Description/Comments

None

*Subject to contract settlement

12/11/2012@10:29 AM 20f7 12-17-12 Agenda




Schedule 12-17-12-C Non-Teaching Substitutes

Rocky Point UFSD
Personnel Schedule for Board of Education Approval -12/17/12

Salary Effective
Position Bldg. Rate  Amount Date Description/Comments

Camacho Michele Registered Nurse DW Hourly 28.00 12/19/12 [2012-2013 school year. Conditional appointment.
Tartaglia Loretta Teacher Aide DW Hourly 9.76 12/19/12 |2012-2013 school year

Whitworth Christopher |Custodian DW Hourly 9.76 12/19/12 |2012-2013 school year. Conditional appointment.
Whitworth Christopher |Licensed Security Guard DW Hourly 14.93 12/19/12 |2012-2013 school year. Conditional appointment.
Sadecki Michael Licensed Security Guard DW Hourly 14.93 12/19/12 }2012-2013 school year

Galante Jacki Licensed Practical Nurse DW Hourly 16.99 9/1/12 |Termination of appointment. 2012-2013 school year.
McCabe Deborah Licensed Practical Nurse DW Hourly 16.99 9/1/12 |Termination of appointment. 2012-2013 school year.
Molinaro Jacquelyn |Teacher Aide/Monitor/Clerical DW N/A N/A 11/30/12 |Inactivation of substitute appointment 2012-2013

12/11/2012@10:29 AM 30f7 12-17-12 Agenda



Rocky Point UFSD

Personnel Schedule for Board of Education Approval -12/17/12

Schedule 12-17-12-D Teaching Substitutes

Salary Effective
Name Position Bldg. Rate Amount Date Description/Comments
Dellosso __ |Mark John [Per Diem Substitute Teacher DW Daily 100.00 12/19/12 |2012-2013 school year
Bennardo |Lorraine Per Diem Substitute Teacher DW Daily 100.00 12/19/12 |2012-2013 school year
Patrizio Carrie Per Diem Substitute Teacher DW N/A N/A 9/1/12 |Inactivation of 2012-2013 school year
40f7 12-17-12 Agenda

12/11/2012@10:29 AM



Rocky Point UFSD
Personnel Schedule for Board of Education Approval -12/17/12

Schedule 12-17-12-E Co-Curricular Positions 2012/2013

Salary Effective
Name Position Bldg. Rate Amount Date Description/Comments

AlS Services - ICARE Program 2012-2013
Havranek Gregory  |Social Studies Teacher DW | Per Session| 48.00* 9/1/12 _|school year

AlS Services - ICARE Program 2012-2013
Scott Patricia English Teacher DW | Per Session| 48.00* 9/1/12 |school year

AIS Services - ICARE Program 2012-2013
Gocinski Edward Mathematics Teacher DW | Per Session| 48.00* 9/1/12 |school year

AlS Services - ICARE Program 2012-2013
Mancini Jaimie Special Education/Social Studies Teacher DW |Per Session*| 48.00* 9/1/12 |school year
Delucia JOANn Community Service HS Annual 977.50* 9/19/12 12012-2013 school year. Shared stipend.
Messinetti Margaret _|Community Service HS Annual 977.50* | 9/19/12 }2012-2013 school year. Shared stipend.
Levine Andrew Lunch Duty DW Hourly 27.00*** 9/1/12 ]2012-2013 school year
Stiastny Jeanne Lunch Duty DW Hourly 27.00*** 9/1/12 |2012-2013 school year
Meyers Dawn Chaperone DW Hourly |See below**| 9/1/12 ]2012-2013 school year
Craig Joann Chaperone DW Hourly |See below***| 9/1/12 ]2012-2013 school year
Lopez Mara Chaperone DW Hourly |See below***| 9/1/12 ]2012-2013 school year
Knapp Craig Chaperone DW Hourly |See below***| 9/1/12 ]2012-2013 school year
Kyriakakis Katerina Chaperone DW Hourly |See below***| 9/1/12 ]2012-2013 school year
Smokler Kim Chaperone DW Hourly |See below***| 9/1/12 |2012-2013 school year
O'Connor Kim Chaperone DW Hourly |See below**| 9/1/12 ]2012-2013 school year
Varriale Laurie Chaperone DW Hourly |See below***| 9/1/12 |2012-2013 school year
Yashowitz Mark Chaperone DW Hourly  |See below***| 9/1/12 |2012-2013 school year
Alberti Patricia Chaperone DW Hourly |See below***| 9/1/12 ]2012-2013 school year
Maggio Michele Chaperone DW Hourly |See below***| 9/1/12 ]2012-2013 school year
Brady Christopher |Choreographer - Musical MS Annual 2,217* | 12/18/12 |2012-2013 school year

12/11/2012@10:29 AM 50f 7 12-17-12 Agenda



Facilitation of four Autism Parent Workshops
beginning 11/28/12 through 5/22/13. Not to
exceed ten hours in totality. Funded through
Valvo Denise Special Education Teacher DW Hourly 46.00* | 11/28/12 |611 IDEA grant.

Facilitation of four Autism Parent Workshops
beginning 11/28/12 through 5/22/13. Not to

exceed ten hours in totality. Funded through
McGuire Megan Special Education Teacher DW Hourly 46.00" | 11/28/12 [611 IDEA grant.

Readiness and Emergency Management for
Schools required NIMS course instruction.
Bowen Christian  |K-12 Instructional Coordinator DW Hourly 100.00 | 12/17/12 |[REMS grant funding.

Readiness and Emergency Management for
Schools required NIMS course instruction.
Brooks Melinda K-12 Instructional Coordinator DW Hourly 100.00 | 12/17/12 |REMS grant funding.

Readiness and Emergency Management for
Schools required NIMS course instruction.
Williams Marianne  |K-12 Instructional Coordinator DwW Hourly 100.00 | 12/17/12 |[REMS grant funding.

Readiness and Emergency Management for
Schools required NIMS course instruction.
Yannucci Michael K-12 Instructional Coordinator DW Hourly 100.00 | 12/17/12 |REMS grant funding.

*Subject to contract settlement

***Up to two hours: $52.00; in excess of two hours: $78.00; Junior/Senior Prom: $52.00 per hour. Pending contract negotiations.

12/11/2012@10:29 AM 6of 7 12-17-12 Agenda




Schedule 12-17-12-F Community Education

Name

Personnel Schedule for Board of Education Approval -12/7/12

Position

Rocky Point UFSD

Bldg.

Rate

Salary
Amount

Effective
Date

Description/Comments

None

12/11/2012@10:29 AM
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